

FAO (MVA) No. 538 of 2018

06.11.2018 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, vice Mr. B. M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents, through ordinary process, returnable on **31.12.2018**.

CMP No. 10446 of 2018

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Subject to the appellant depositing the entire compensation amount alongwith upto date interest within a period of six weeks, the operation and execution of the impugned award dated 10.08.2018, passed by the Ld. Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Ghumarwin, Bilaspur, H.P. in Claim Petition No. 47-2 of 2014, is ordered to be stayed. Application stands disposed of.

However, liberty reserved to the claimants to move an appropriate application for release of amount, which needless to say shall be considered on its own merits.

Copy dasti.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

November 6, 2018
(sanjeev)