

FAO (MVA) No. 538 of 2018

31.12.2018 Present: Mr. B. M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Notices issued for the service of respondents No. 1 to 4 are stated to be awaited. However, being actual date notices the same cannot be awaited any further. Let, fresh steps for service of said respondents be taken within two days. In the event of steps being taken, issue notices to these respondents returnable on **18.03.2019**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

December 31, 2018
(sanjeev)