

FAO No. 538 of 2018

23.08.2019 Present: Mr. B.M Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

The appeal arising out of the same accident have been ordered to be listed on 11.9.2019. Therefore, before deciding the application for release of the amount, list this appeal alongwith other connected cases being FAO Nos. 548 to 558, 567, 568 and FAOST No.20659 of 2016, CMP(M) Nos. 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61 and 62 of 2017, FAO Nos. 538, 539 and 578 of 2018, FAO Nos. 65 and 232 of 2019 on the date already fixed i.e. on **11.9.2019**.

23rd August, 2019.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge