

**FAO No. 538 of 2018 alongwith
connected matters.**

11.09.2019 Present: Mr. B.M.Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Pradeep Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mukesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai,
Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Learned vice counsel appearing for respondents
No.1 and 2 prays for adjournment. Not opposed.

List on **19.9.2019**.

11th September, 2019.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge