

FAO No. 538 of 2018 alongwith FAO Nos. 548, 549, 550, 551, 552, 553, 554, 555, 556, 557, 558, 569/2016, FAO Nos. 319, 320, 321, 322, 363, 364, 508, 539, 567, 578/2018, FAO Nos. 65 and 232 of 2019.

31.10.2019 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pradeep Sharma, Advocate, for the Insurance Company in all the appeals.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the appellants in FAO No. 319/2018, 320/2018, 321/2018, 322/2018, 578/2018, 364/2018, 508/2018, 363/2018 and 65 of 2019.

Mr. Naveen K.Dass, Advocate, for respondent No.3 in Fao No. 554/2016, respondent No.4 in FAO No. 549/2016, respondent No.5 in FAO No. 548/2016 and respondent No.7 in FAO No. 557 of 2016.

List on **14.11.2019**.

31st October, 2019.

(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**