

FAO No. 538 of 2018 along with FAO Nos. 548, 549, 550, 551, 552, 553, 554, 555, 556, 557, 558, 567, 568/2016, FAO Nos. 319, 320, 321 322, 363, 364, 508, 539, 578/2018, FAO Nos. 65 and 232 of 2019.

16.12.2019. Present: Mr. M.S. Katoch, Advocate, for the Insurance Company in all the appeals.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the appellants in FAO No.319/2018, 320/2018, 321/2018, 322/2018, 578/2018, 364/2018, 508/2018, 363/2018 and 65 of 2019.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in FAO No. 232 of 2019.

Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the respective respondents.

Learned counsel for the Insurance Company prays
for adjournment. List on **23rd March, 2020**, as prayed for.

16th December, 2019.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge